2-22-99 F

To the Honorable Commissioner of P

02-26-1999

100973537

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

d original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kirke-Van Orsdel, Incorporated	Seabury & Smith, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1166 Avenue of the Americas
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-lowa Other	City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment	Limited Partnership
her	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Ex. on Date: <u>June 30, 1998</u>	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	, ,
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/503,179	954,668 1,444,448
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Wendy K. Hartung .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 .
Internal Address: Zarley, McKee, Thomte, Voorhees &	☑ Enclosed If amount is insufficient please charge Deposit acct. No. 26-0084.
Sease, P.L.C.	·
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 .	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>Iowa</u> Zip: <u>50309</u> .	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Wendy K. Hartung	
Name of Person Signing Signature S Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0580

SEABURY & SMITH

Assistant Secretary's Certificate

I, Margaret, M. O'Brien, Assistant Secretary of Seabury & Smith, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seabury") do hereby certify as follows:

Effective as of June 30, 1998, Seabury acquired substantially all of the assets of Kirke-Van Orsdel, Incorporated, an Iowa corporation ("KVI"), including, but not limited to, all patents, patent licenses and patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications and other intellectual property rights and all trademarks, trade names service marks and logos (including any registration and application for registration of any of the foregoing, and specifically the application for the mark "AssureRx") pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 16, 1998 among Seabury, KVI and certain shareholders of KVI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and the corporate seal of the above-referenced company this 4th day of November, 1998.

Margaret M. O'Brien Assistant Secretary

certf.doc asst.sec.s&s

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1861 FRAME: 0581